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Results
 
Event 1  Boys 100 Meter Dash Div A

Overall: 10.44 * 2004 Weston Dressler, Bismarck

State: 10.44 ! 2004 Weston Dressler, Bismarck

Bowl: 10.44 B 2004 Weston Dressler, Bismarck

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 John Welk  12 Bismarck St. Mary's 10.74 11.02 Q 1-3.0  
2 Shane Siverson  11 West Fargo 10.74 11.40 Q 2-3.6  
3 Channing Mann  12 Bismarck 11.02 11.41 Q 2-3.6  
4 Dewayne Liggins  12 Bismarck 11.21 11.50 Q 1-3.0  
5 Sunnyboy Nyanfor  12 Fargo North 11.14 11.57 Q 1-3.0  
6 Randy Tardif  11 Bismarck 11.14 11.69 Q 2-3.6  
7 Chaz Gunderson  10 West Fargo 11.14 11.67 q 1-3.0  
8 Mason Frank  11 Dickinson 11.42 11.78 q 2-3.6  
9 Eliot Axvig  12 Bismarck 11.36 11.85 q 1-3.0  

10 Tyler Unruh  10 Bismarck 11.21 11.87 2-3.6  
11 Zayne Medhaug  11 Wahpeton 11.34 11.99 2-3.6  
12 Eugene Lee  12 Shanley 11.24 11.99 1-3.0  
13 Jordan Sperle  11 Century 11.34 12.08 1-3.0  
14 Casey Ford  12 GF Central 11.30 12.18 2-3.6  

 
Event 1  Boys 100 Meter Dash Div A

Overall: 10.44 * 2004 Weston Dressler, Bismarck

State: 10.44 ! 2004 Weston Dressler, Bismarck

Bowl: 10.44 B 2004 Weston Dressler, Bismarck

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 John Welk  12 Bismarck St. Mary's 11.02 11.24  -4.6  
2 Shane Siverson  11 West Fargo 11.40 11.61  -4.6  
3 Channing Mann  12 Bismarck 11.41 11.66  -4.6  
4 Randy Tardif  11 Bismarck 11.69 11.70  -4.6  
5 Sunnyboy Nyanfor  12 Fargo North 11.57 11.97  -4.6  
6 Chaz Gunderson  10 West Fargo 11.67 11.98  -4.6  
7 Mason Frank  11 Dickinson 11.78 12.04  -4.6  
8 Eliot Axvig  12 Bismarck 11.85 12.05  -4.6  

--- Dewayne Liggins  12 Bismarck 11.50 FS  -4.6  
 
Event 5  Boys 200 Meter Dash Div A

Overall: 21.66 * 2010 John Welk, Bismarck St.

State: 21.66 ! 5/28/2010 John Welk, Bismarck St. Mary's

Bowl: 21.66 B 2010 John Welk, St. Mary's

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 John Welk  12 Bismarck St. Mary's 21.69 22.01 Q 1-2.3  
2 Channing Mann  12 Bismarck 21.79 22.32 Q 2-3.2  
3 Drew Wiseman  10 Century 22.54 22.60 Q 1-2.3  
4 Dewayne Liggins  12 Bismarck 22.57 22.69 Q 2-3.2  
5 Shane Siverson  11 West Fargo 22.14 22.72 Q 2-3.2  
6 Sunnyboy Nyanfor  12 Fargo North 22.64 22.80 Q 1-2.3  
7 Legonne Oriental  11 Fargo Davies 22.59 22.73 q 2-3.2  
8 Andrew Okland  12 Fargo South 22.84 23.10 q 1-2.3  
9 Jesse McCormick  11 Bismarck 22.84 23.44 q 2-3.2  

10 Eliot Axvig  12 Bismarck 23.04 23.79 1-2.3  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Boys 200 Meter Dash Div A)
YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

11 Casey Ford  12 GF Central 22.44 23.82 1-2.3  
12 Jon Preszler  12 Bismarck St. Mary's 23.15 23.94 2-3.2  

 
Event 5  Boys 200 Meter Dash Div A

Overall: 21.66 * 2010 John Welk, Bismarck St.

State: 21.66 ! 5/28/2010 John Welk, Bismarck St. Mary's

Bowl: 21.66 B 2010 John Welk, St. Mary's

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 John Welk  12 Bismarck St. Mary's 22.01 22.15  -4.3  
2 Channing Mann  12 Bismarck 22.32 22.46  -4.3  
3 Drew Wiseman  10 Century 22.60 22.93  -4.3  
4 Legonne Oriental  11 Fargo Davies 22.73 22.95  -4.3  
5 Shane Siverson  11 West Fargo 22.72 22.97  -4.3  
6 Sunnyboy Nyanfor  12 Fargo North 22.80 23.17  -4.3  
7 Dewayne Liggins  12 Bismarck 22.69 23.32  -4.3  
8 Andrew Okland  12 Fargo South 23.10 23.42  -4.3  
9 Jesse McCormick  11 Bismarck 23.44 23.90  -4.3  

 
Event 9  Boys 400 Meter Dash Div A

Overall: 47.88 * 2010 Donte Smart, Minot

State: 47.88 ! 5/28/2010 Donte Smart, Minot

Bowl: 47.88 B 2010 Donte Smart, Minot

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Waha Sem  10 Fargo North 49.02 48.84 Q 1
 2 Channing Mann  12 Bismarck 49.78 49.77 Q 2
 3 Drew Wiseman  10 Century 49.96 50.13 Q 2
 4 Andrew Okland  12 Fargo South 50.60 50.20 Q 1
 5 Legonne Oriental  11 Fargo Davies 51.74 50.48 Q 2
 6 Shane Hillen  12 West Fargo 50.44 51.01 Q 1
 7 Isaac Walth   9 Bismarck 51.11 50.67 q 2
 8 Zayne Medhaug  11 Wahpeton 51.35 51.14 q 1
 9 Dalton Weisz  11 Century 51.14 51.24 q 2
 10 Dallas Zastoupil  11 Dickinson 51.98 51.47 2
 11 Cody Humann  11 Bismarck 51.57 51.56 1
 12 Jesse McCormick  11 Bismarck 51.66 51.95 2
 13 Nolan Clark  10 West Fargo 51.77 52.33 1
 14 Adam Solum  12 West Fargo 52.34 53.23 2
 15 Austin Mack  10 Dickinson 51.97 53.53 1
 16 Daniel Pavlicek  11 GF Red River 52.66 54.75 1

 
Event 9  Boys 400 Meter Dash Div A

Overall: 47.88 * 2010 Donte Smart, Minot

State: 47.88 ! 5/28/2010 Donte Smart, Minot

Bowl: 47.88 B 2010 Donte Smart, Minot

YrName School FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Waha Sem  10 Fargo North 48.84 49.97  
 2 Channing Mann  12 Bismarck 49.77 50.20  
 3 Andrew Okland  12 Fargo South 50.20 50.66  
 4 Drew Wiseman  10 Century 50.13 51.09  
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Finals ...   (Event 9  Boys 400 Meter Dash Div A)
YrName School FinalsPrelims

 5 Legonne Oriental  11 Fargo Davies 50.48 51.14  
 6 Isaac Walth   9 Bismarck 50.67 51.37  
 7 Shane Hillen  12 West Fargo 51.01 51.54  
 8 Zayne Medhaug  11 Wahpeton 51.14 51.61  
 9 Dalton Weisz  11 Century 51.24 52.11  

 
Event 13  Boys 800 Meter Run Div A

Overall: 1:52.02 * 1996 Brian McCulley, Fargo South

State: 1:52.02 ! 1996 Brian McCulley, Fargo South

Bowl: 1:51.21 B 2010 Brandon Barnes, Bismarck

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Waha Sem  10 Fargo North 1:56.59 1:58.78  
 2 Paul Shafer  11 GF Central 1:56.54 1:58.87  
 3 Levi Sether  12 Century 1:58.66 2:00.87  
 4 Josh Seibel  10 Bismarck 1:58.67 2:00.90  
 5 Michael Porter  11 Dickinson 2:00.01 2:01.58  
 6 Carl Sheldon  12 Bismarck 2:00.60 2:01.88  
 7 Jake Leingang  10 Bismarck 2:00.36 2:02.27  
 8 Dylan Werner   9 Bismarck 2:00.27 2:02.89  
 9 Adam Leach  10 GF Red River 2:00.93 2:03.62  
 10 Bryce Rohrich  11 Bismarck 2:01.91 2:03.64  
 11 Francis Landman  12 Fargo North 2:01.57 2:04.54  
 12 Sean Hintz  11 Bismarck 2:00.55 2:05.17  
 13 Tony Schulz  10 West Fargo 2:01.36 2:06.18  
 14 Nate Peterson  12 West Fargo 1:59.54 2:07.25  
 15 Jake Kroke  11 West Fargo 1:58.25 2:28.15  

 
Event 17  Boys 1600 Meter Run Div A

Overall: 4:12.76 * 1987 Rob Heen, Williston

State: 4:12.76 ! 1987 Rob Heen, Williston

Bowl: 4:15.89 B 2007 Sam Larson, Jamestown

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Jake Leingang  10 Bismarck 4:19.05 4:19.24  
 2 Levi Sether  12 Century 4:24.42 4:24.21  
 3 Paul Shafer  11 GF Central 4:23.96 4:25.69  
 4 Nate Peterson  12 West Fargo 4:24.02 4:27.98  
 5 Josh Seibel  10 Bismarck 4:30.26 4:29.20  
 6 Bryce Rohrich  11 Bismarck 4:35.24 4:30.02  
 7 Austin Todd  11 Bismarck 4:31.39 4:30.65  
 8 Preston Lerew   9 Bismarck 4:31.79 4:31.95  
 9 Matt Nicklos  12 Century 4:33.79 4:32.80  
 10 Josh Hanson  12 West Fargo 4:32.74 4:33.15  
 11 Sean Allen  12 Minot 4:36.32 4:33.25  
 12 Vlad Kutka  11 Dickinson 4:33.65 4:33.84  
 13 Cataldo DiDonna  10 Century 4:33.12 4:34.81  
 14 Adam Leach  10 GF Red River 4:37.44 4:36.85  
 15 Ben Bitter   8 Fargo Davies 4:35.14 4:37.64  
 16 Francis Mendee  12 GF Red River 4:36.64 4:39.15  
 17 Shane Harlow  12 GF Central 4:34.14 4:40.26  
 18 Justin Gerzewski  12 GF Central 4:35.74 4:42.89  
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Event 21  Boys 3200 Meter Run Div A

Overall: 9:03.65 * 1992 Corey Ihmels, Williston

State: 9:03.65 ! 1992 Corey Ihmels, Williston

Bowl: 9:12.49 B 2009 Joash Osoro, St. Mary's

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Jake Leingang  10 Bismarck 9:14.93 9:43.15  
 2 Levi Sether  12 Century 9:43.38 9:53.38  
 3 Chris Chamberlin  10 Williston 10:16.65 9:53.56  
 4 Austin Todd  11 Bismarck 10:00.55 9:55.54  
 5 Nate Peterson  12 West Fargo 9:44.71 9:58.12  
 6 Shane Harlow  12 GF Central 9:56.63 9:59.21  
 7 Preston Lerew   9 Bismarck 9:59.50 10:10.29  
 8 Francis Mendee  12 GF Red River 9:47.56 10:10.35  
 9 Matt Nicklos  12 Century 10:01.02 10:11.32  
 10 Josh Hanson  12 West Fargo 9:52.51 10:12.95  
 11 Vlad Kutka  11 Dickinson 10:02.71 10:20.66  
 12 Logan Fischer   9 Bismarck 10:24.43 10:27.78  
 13 Brandon Berg  10 Bismarck 10:00.88 10:28.33  
 14 Darin Baltezore  10 West Fargo 10:15.16 10:30.19  
 15 Cataldo DiDonna  10 Century 10:06.09 10:35.48  
 16 Austin Albrecht  10 West Fargo 10:14.70 10:52.13  
 17 Matt Gotta   9 Bismarck 10:12.76 11:19.96  

 
Event 27  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Div A

Overall: 14.26 * 2009 Ryan Todhunter, GF Red River

State: 14.26 ! 5/22/2009 Ryan Todhunter, GF Red River

Bowl: 13.93 B 2007 Weston Leutz, Bismarck Century

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Jimmy Evers  11 GF Red River 15.04 15.29 Q 1-2.9  
2 Jared Connell  12 Bismarck 15.54 15.71 Q 2-2.2  
3 Brandon Schmid  10 Bismarck 15.64 15.65 Q 1-2.9  
4 Alex Neumiller  11 Bismarck 15.34 15.72 Q 2-2.2  
5 Michael Reiner  12 West Fargo 15.34 15.92 Q 1-2.9  
6 Michael Nelson  12 Minot 15.24 16.01 Q 2-2.2  
7 Kellen Plutowski  12 GF Red River 15.34 15.98 q 1-2.9  
8 Brock Larson  12 Fargo South 15.34 16.30 q 2-2.2  
9 Alex Koppy  12 Mandan 15.54 16.34 q 2-2.2  

10 Daniel Asa   9 West Fargo 15.74 16.51 1-2.9  
11 Darin Malafa  12 Century 15.94 16.67 2-2.2  
12 Loren Bothun  10 GF Red River 15.14 16.84 2-2.2  
13 Adam Bothun  10 GF Red River 15.54 17.32 1-2.9  
--- Dylan Leutz  10 Century 15.30 FS 1-2.9  

 
Event 27  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Div A

Overall: 14.26 * 2009 Ryan Todhunter, GF Red River

State: 14.26 ! 5/22/2009 Ryan Todhunter, GF Red River

Bowl: 13.93 B 2007 Weston Leutz, Bismarck Century

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 Jimmy Evers  11 GF Red River 15.29 15.49  -5.4  
2 Michael Nelson  12 Minot 16.01 15.96  -5.4  
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Finals ...   (Event 27  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Div A)
YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

3 Alex Koppy  12 Mandan 16.34 16.38  -5.4  
4 Alex Neumiller  11 Bismarck 15.72 16.43  -5.4  
5 Jared Connell  12 Bismarck 15.71 16.46  -5.4  
6 Michael Reiner  12 West Fargo 15.92 16.64  -5.4  
7 Kellen Plutowski  12 GF Red River 15.98 16.71  -5.4  
8 Brandon Schmid  10 Bismarck 15.65 16.87  -5.4  
9 Brock Larson  12 Fargo South 16.30 17.75  -5.4  

 
Event 29  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Div A

Overall: 37.65 * 5/22/2009 Ryan Todhunter, GF Red River

State: 37.65 ! 5/22/2009 Ryan Todhunter, GF Red River

Bowl: 37.65 B 2009 Ryan Todhunter, GFRR

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Alex Neumiller  11 Bismarck 40.14 39.33 Q 2
 2 Drew Wiseman  10 Century 39.64 39.78 Q 1
 3 Devin Coyle  11 Mandan 39.87 39.61 Q 2
 4 Nate Moody  12 Dickinson 40.19 40.59 Q 1
 5 Kellen Plutowski  12 GF Red River 41.04 40.09 Q 2
 6 Jamison Kath  11 Fargo Davies 41.64 40.70 Q 1
 7 Jimmy Evers  11 GF Red River 41.44 40.34 q 2
 8 Brandon Schmid  10 Bismarck 41.14 40.59 q 2
 9 Austin Mack  10 Dickinson 41.31 40.99 q 1
 10 Michael Nelson  12 Minot 41.97 41.04 2
 11 Michael Brooks  11 GF Central 41.60 41.25 2
 12 Daniel Asa   9 West Fargo 41.14 41.62 1
 13 Thomas Walter  12 Century 41.99 41.86 1
 14 Loren Bothun  10 GF Red River 41.78 41.86 1
 15 Dylan Leutz  10 Century 40.74 41.87 1
 16 Shelby Schulz  10 West Fargo 41.91 42.29 2

 
Event 29  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Div A

Overall: 37.65 * 5/22/2009 Ryan Todhunter, GF Red River

State: 37.65 ! 5/22/2009 Ryan Todhunter, GF Red River

Bowl: 37.65 B 2009 Ryan Todhunter, GFRR

YrName School FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Drew Wiseman  10 Century 39.78 38.74  
 2 Alex Neumiller  11 Bismarck 39.33 38.77  
 3 Devin Coyle  11 Mandan 39.61 39.58  
 4 Nate Moody  12 Dickinson 40.59 39.64  
 5 Brandon Schmid  10 Bismarck 40.59 40.44  
 6 Kellen Plutowski  12 GF Red River 40.09 40.62  
 7 Jimmy Evers  11 GF Red River 40.34 40.73  
 8 Jamison Kath  11 Fargo Davies 40.70 40.77  
 9 Austin Mack  10 Dickinson 40.99 40.81  
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Event 33  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Div A

Overall: 42.48 * 5/27/2011 Bismarck, Bismarck

D Liggins, C Mann, A Neumiller, R Tardif

State: 42.48 ! 5/27/2011 Bismarck, Bismarck

D Liggins, C Mann, A Neumiller, R Tardif

Bowl: 42.65 B 2007 , Bismarck

Faller, Ploof, Duchscherer, Churchill

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Bismarck     A 42.67 ! 42.48 Q 1
1) Dewayne Liggins 12 2) Channing Mann 12 3) Alex Neumiller 11 4) Randy Tardif 11

 2 Fargo North     A 43.74 43.67 Q 2
1) Peter Saintal 10 2) James Simonson 12 3) Grant Mjelstad 11 4) Sunnyboy Nyanfor 12

 3 Century     A 43.91 43.67 Q 1
1) Jordan Sperle 11 2) Dalton Weisz 11 3) Taylor Daniel 11 4) Ben Kraft 10

 4 Bismarck St. Mary's     A 44.87 43.87 Q 2
1) Jeff Welk 12 2) Jon Preszler 12 3) Tanner Hersch 12 4) John Welk 12

 5 Dickinson     A 45.07 44.30 Q 1
1) Jayden Steier 12 2) Mason Frank 11 3) Dallas Zastoupil 11 4) Nate Moody 12

 6 West Fargo     A 43.79 44.41 Q 2
1) Shane Hillen 12 2) Alex Spacek 11 3) Chaz Gunderson 10 4) Jaime Heinen 10

 7 GF Red River     A 44.84 44.37 q 1
1) Calvin Burkholder 10 2) Jimmy Evers 11 3) Loren Bothun 10 4) Logan Ferry 11

 8 Fargo Davies     A 45.04 44.55 q 1
1) Aaron Irmen 10 2) Legonne Oriental 11 3) Alek Groth 9 4) Alvin Ekic 11

 9 GF Central     A 45.20 44.78 q 2
1) Wes Austin 10 2) Michael Brooks 11 3) Carrington Adams 10 4) Jon Carlson 12

 10 Mandan     A 44.90 44.83 2
1) Alex Koppy 12 2) Devin Coyle 11 3) Tyler Lundstrom 10 4) Trevor Koester 11

 11 Shanley     A 45.14 44.84 2
1) Eugene Lee 12 2) David Beauclair 11 3) Jake Kautzman 10 4) Dylan Dunn 12

 12 Wahpeton     A 45.35 45.01 1
1) Brandon Wetzel 11 2) Kevin Gregoire 11 3) Zayne Medhaug 11 4) Connor Ralph 11

 13 Minot     A 45.81 45.23 2
1) Tanner Preskey 11 2) Dylan Jechort 10 3) Michael Nelson 12 4) Stephan Jechort 11

 14 Jamestown     A 45.81 46.30 1
1) Michael Hust 10 2) Tanner Olson 11 3) John Nagel 11 4) Zach Neva 11

 
Event 33  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Div A

Overall: 42.48 * 5/27/2011 Bismarck, Bismarck

D Liggins, C Mann, A Neumiller, R Tardif

State: 42.48 ! 5/27/2011 Bismarck, Bismarck

D Liggins, C Mann, A Neumiller, R Tardif

Bowl: 42.65 B 2007 , Bismarck

Faller, Ploof, Duchscherer, Churchill

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Bismarck     A 42.48 42.77  
1) Dewayne Liggins 12 2) Channing Mann 12 3) Alex Neumiller 11 4) Randy Tardif 11

 2 Century     A 43.67 43.86  
1) Jordan Sperle 11 2) Dalton Weisz 11 3) Taylor Daniel 11 4) Ben Kraft 10

 3 Dickinson     A 44.30 44.11  
1) Jayden Steier 12 2) Mason Frank 11 3) Dallas Zastoupil 11 4) Nate Moody 12

 4 Bismarck St. Mary's     A 43.87 44.13  
1) Jeff Welk 12 2) Jon Preszler 12 3) Tanner Hersch 12 4) John Welk 12
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Finals ...   (Event 33  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Div A)
 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

 5 Fargo North     A 43.67 44.20  
1) Peter Saintal 10 2) James Simonson 12 3) Dan Watson 12 4) Sunnyboy Nyanfor 12

 6 GF Red River     A 44.37 44.61  
1) Calvin Burkholder 10 2) Jimmy Evers 11 3) Loren Bothun 10 4) Logan Ferry 11

 7 West Fargo     A 44.41 44.86  
1) Shane Hillen 12 2) Alex Spacek 11 3) Chaz Gunderson 10 4) Jaime Heinen 10

 8 GF Central     A 44.78 45.18  
1) Wes Austin 10 2) Michael Brooks 11 3) Carrington Adams 10 4) Jon Carlson 12

 9 Fargo Davies     A 44.55 45.34  
1) Aaron Irmen 10 2) Legonne Oriental 11 3) Alek Groth 9 4) Alvin Ekic 11

 
Event 37  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Div A

Overall: 1:28.41 * 5/27/2011 Bismarck, Bismarck

D Liggins, J McCormick, E Axvig, R Tardif

State: 1:28.41 ! 2011 Bismarck, Bismarck

D Liggins, J McCormick, E Axvig, R Tardif

Bowl: 1:28.60 B 2001 , Minot

Carlson, Epps, Jones, Moore

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Bismarck     A 1:28.41 B 1:28.53 Q 1
1) Dewayne Liggins 12 2) Jesse McCormick 11 3) Eliot Axvig 12 4) Randy Tardif 11

 2 West Fargo     A 1:29.54 1:30.64 Q 2
1) Shane Hillen 12 2) Shane Siverson 11 3) Chaz Gunderson 10 4) Shelby Schulz 10

 3 Century     A 1:31.83 1:29.88 Q 1
1) Jordan Sperle 11 2) Thomas Walter 12 3) Taylor Daniel 11 4) Dalton Weisz 11

 4 Fargo North     A 1:31.34 1:31.20 Q 2
1) Peter Saintal 10 2) James Simonson 12 3) Sunnyboy Nyanfor 12 4) Waha Sem 10

 5 Fargo South     A 1:32.64 1:31.20 Q 1
1) Austin Gaye 12 2) Andrew Okland 12 3) Zac Prekel 10 4) Isaac Kehson 10

 6 Bismarck St. Mary's     A 1:32.89 1:32.08 Q 2
1) Jeff Welk 12 2) Jon Preszler 12 3) Tanner Hersch 12 4) John Welk 12

 7 GF Central     A 1:34.07 1:32.51 q 1
1) Michael Brooks 11 2) Casey Ford 12 3) Carrington Adams 10 4) Jon Carlson 12

 8 Jamestown     A 1:35.16 1:34.06 q 1
1) Michael Hust 10 2) Tanner Olson 11 3) John Nagel 11 4) Matt Johnson 12

 9 Fargo Davies     A 1:34.03 1:34.69 q 1
1) Aaron Irmen 10 2) Marcus Welk 9 3) Jamison Kath 11 4) Alvin Ekic 11

 10 Dickinson     A 1:33.48 1:35.15 2
1) Jayden Steier 12 2) Mason Frank 11 3) Dallas Zastoupil 11 4) Michael Cherwinski 9

 11 Williston     A 1:34.94 1:35.33 1
1) Jarek Wigness 12 2) Alex Cundiff 11 3) Gabe Jensen 9

 12 Wahpeton     A 1:34.14 1:38.71 2
1) Brandon Wetzel 11 2) Connor Ralph 11 3) Mike Mauer 11 4) Kevin Gregoire 11

 --- Minot     A 1:35.67 DNF 2
1) Tanner Preskey 11 2) Alex Yanosko 9 3) Brendan Nelson 10 4) Dylan Jechort 10

 --- Shanley     A 1:34.14 DQ 2
1) Eugene Lee 12 2) David Beauclair 11 3) Jake Kautzman 10 4) Dylan Dunn 12
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Event 37  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Div A

Overall: 1:28.41 * 5/27/2011 Bismarck, Bismarck

D Liggins, J McCormick, E Axvig, R Tardif

State: 1:28.41 ! 2011 Bismarck, Bismarck

D Liggins, J McCormick, E Axvig, R Tardif

Bowl: 1:28.60 B 2001 , Minot

Carlson, Epps, Jones, Moore

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Bismarck     A 1:28.53 1:29.14  
1) Dewayne Liggins 12 2) Jesse McCormick 11 3) Eliot Axvig 12 4) Randy Tardif 11

 2 Century     A 1:29.88 1:30.00  
1) Jordan Sperle 11 2) Thomas Walter 12 3) Taylor Daniel 11 4) Dalton Weisz 11

 3 West Fargo     A 1:30.64 1:30.70  
1) Shane Hillen 12 2) Shane Siverson 11 3) Chaz Gunderson 10 4) Alex Spacek 11

 4 Bismarck St. Mary's     A 1:32.08 1:31.75  
1) Jeff Welk 12 2) Jon Preszler 12 3) Tanner Hersch 12 4) John Welk 12

 5 Fargo North     A 1:31.20 1:32.01  
1) Peter Saintal 10 2) James Simonson 12 3) Sunnyboy Nyanfor 12 4) Waha Sem 10

 6 Fargo South     A 1:31.20 1:32.36  
1) Austin Gaye 12 2) Andrew Okland 12 3) Zac Prekel 10 4) Isaac Kehson 10

 7 GF Central     A 1:32.51 1:33.37  
1) Michael Brooks 11 2) Wes Austin 10 3) Carrington Adams 10 4) Jon Carlson 12

 8 Jamestown     A 1:34.06 1:34.89  
1) Michael Hust 10 2) Tanner Olson 11 3) John Nagel 11 4) Matt Johnson 12

 9 Fargo Davies     A 1:34.69 1:35.59  
1) Aaron Irmen 10 2) Marcus Welk 9 3) Jamison Kath 11 4) Alvin Ekic 11

 
Event 41  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Div A

Overall: 3:21.81 * 2006 Dickinson, Dickinson

T Bruhschwein, M Kudrna, S Beaudoin, N Baker

State: 3:21.81 ! 2006 , Dickinson

T Bruhschwein, M Kudrna, S Beaudoin, N Baker

Bowl: 3:21.81 B 2006 , Dickinson

Bruhschwein, Kudrna, Beaudoin, Baker

 Team Relay FinalsSeed H#

Finals

 1 Fargo North     A 3:28.14 3:28.71 2
1) Avery Thompson 9 2) Francis Landman 12 3) Brady Huffman 9 4) Waha Sem 10

 2 Bismarck     A 3:24.87 3:29.05 2
1) Randy Tardif 11 2) Isaac Walth 9 3) Jesse McCormick 11 4) Cody Humann 11

 3 West Fargo     A 3:26.92 3:30.33 2
1) Shane Hillen 12 2) Shane Siverson 11 3) Adam Solum 12 4) Nolan Clark 10

 4 Century     A 3:29.93 3:31.60 2
1) Dalton Weisz 11 2) Mitch Ohlhauser 12 3) Troy Dewey 11 4) Drew Wiseman 10

 5 Dickinson     A 3:32.86 3:32.01 2
1) Austin Mack 10 2) Michael Porter 11 3) Dallas Zastoupil 11 4) Nate Moody 12

 6 Fargo Davies     A 3:30.54 3:35.34 2
1) Jordan Hjelseth 9 2) Jamison Kath 11 3) Cole Mehring 10 4) Legonne Oriental 11

 7 GF Red River     A 3:31.24 3:36.14 2
1) Daniel Pavlicek 11 2) Loren Bothun 10 3) Adam Leach 10 4) Kellen Plutowski 12

 8 Fargo South     A 3:33.24 3:38.68 2
1) Austin Gaye 12 2) Nigel Helley 10 3) Jaden Radcliffe 12 4) Andrew Okland 12

 9 Wahpeton     A 3:33.83 3:38.90 1
1) Connor Ralph 11 2) Jake Ries 9 3) Kevin Gregoire 11 4) Zayne Medhaug 11
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Finals ...   (Event 41  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Div A)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed H#

 10 Minot     A 3:33.65 3:42.67 1
1) Kimani Cooper 9 2) Sean Allen 12 3) Caleb Albertson 10 4) Tanner Preskey 11

 11 GF Central     A 3:34.88 3:44.80 1
1) Justin Gerzewski 12 2) Michael Brooks 11 3) Carrington Adams 10 4) Josh Satterfield 12

 12 Bismarck St. Mary's     A 3:35.19 3:49.18 1
1) Trey Grumann 10 2) Alex Willey 11 3) Nathan Vetter 9 4) Jon Preszler 12

 --- Mandan     A 3:33.30 DQ 2
1) Joe Berger 11 2) Devin Coyle 11 3) Alex Koppy 12 4) Logan Obrien 11

 
Event 45  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Div A

Overall: 7:54.52 * 1981 , Minot

Joe Carlson,Ken Clark,Rob Buchholz,Jon Boughner

State: 7:54.52 ! 1981 , Minot

Joe Carlson,Ken Clark,Rob Buchholz,Jon Boughner

Bowl: 7:52.07 B 2006 , Bismarck

Sigl, Binegar, Reichenberger, Stroh

 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Bismarck     A 8:12.45 8:06.22  
1) Sean Hintz 11 2) Carl Sheldon 12 3) Dylan Werner 9 4) Josh Seibel 10

 2 West Fargo     A 8:12.96 8:11.02  
1) Tony Schulz 10 2) Nate Peterson 12 3) Josh Hanson 12 4) Jake Kroke 11

 3 Dickinson     A 8:45.08 8:17.04  
1) Joseph Sickler 11 2) Michael Porter 11 3) Vlad Kutka 11 4) Austin Mack 10

 4 Century     A 8:19.89 8:18.90  
1) Matt Nicklos 12 2) Kevin Booth 12 3) Levi Sether 12 4) Dylan Sether 10

 5 GF Central     A 8:15.04 8:21.97  
1) Justin Gerzewski 12 2) Shane Harlow 12 3) Tyler Harriman 12 4) Paul Shafer 11

 6 Williston     A 8:31.00 8:23.24  
1) Nathan Donnelly 12 2) Aaron Monson 12 3) Caleb Shaffer 12 4) Lucas Maul 10

 7 GF Red River     A 8:23.29 8:24.28  
1) Adam Leach 10 2) Habimana Francois 12 3) Tanner Piper 10 4) Francis Mendee 12

 8 Fargo North     A 8:19.33 8:26.24  
1) Francis Landman 12 2) David Russell 12 3) Avery Thompson 9 4) Sejnur Berisa 9

 9 Devils Lake     A 8:28.87 8:26.38  
1) Owen Alfonso 12 2) Matt Jennings 11 3) Tommy Good 11 4) Gabe Trevino 11

 10 Minot     A 8:32.60 8:36.18  
1) Braden Hodenfield 11 2) Jake Berg 12 3) Alex Buchholz 11 4) Sean Allen 12

 11 Fargo Davies     A 8:28.88 8:40.25  
1) Ben Bitter 8 2) Branden Scheel 9 3) Cole Mehring 10 4) Ethan Norstog 10

 12 Jamestown     A 8:52.23 9:03.76  
1) Jake Nieland 11 2) Alec Redmann 12 3) Cory Goehner 12 4) Phil Manley 10

 
Event 49  Boys High Jump Div A

Overall: 6-10.25 * 1999 Shawn Gabbert, Dickinson

State: 6-10.25 ! 1999 Shawn Gabbert, Dickinson

Bowl: 6-08.25 B 2006 John Peabody, Beulah

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Kendall Kautz  12 Bismarck 6-04.00 6-06.00  
 2 Kellen Plutowski  12 GF Red River 6-04.00 6-04.00  
 3 Devin Schirado  11 Bismarck 6-04.00 J6-04.00  
 4 Jordan Bishoff  10 West Fargo 6-02.00 6-02.00  
 5 Joe Berger  11 Mandan 6-02.00 J6-02.00  
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Finals ...   (Event 49  Boys High Jump Div A)
YrName School FinalsSeed

 6 Jaime Heinen  10 West Fargo 6-02.00 J6-02.00  
 7 John Mullen  12 Fargo North 6-00.00 6-00.00  
 8 Jaden Radcliffe  12 Fargo South 6-00.00 J6-00.00  
 9 Austin Althoff  11 West Fargo 6-00.00 5-10.00  
 9 Theo Betting  12 Century 5-10.00 5-10.00  
 11 Preston Beechie  11 Mandan 5-08.00 5-08.00  
 --- Alex Cundiff  11 Williston 5-08.00 NH  

 
Event 53  Boys Long Jump Div A

Overall: 24-06 * 1998 Nate Keller, Valley City

State: 24-06 ! 1998 Nate Keller, Valley City

Bowl: 23-01.75 B 2010 Elby Pope, GFRR

YrName School FinalsSeed Wind

Finals

1 Alex Neumiller  11 Bismarck 22-07.00 22-02.75  -1.1  
2 Nate Moody  12 Dickinson 23-01.00 22-01.50  -1.7  
3 Chaz Gunderson  10 West Fargo 21-02.50 21-04.00  2.0  
4 Brock Larson  12 Fargo South 20-03.00 21-03.00  2.2  
5 Nick Williams  12 West Fargo 21-08.50 20-09.25  2.8  
6 Daniel Asa   9 West Fargo 20-11.50 20-08.00  1.7  
7 Dayton Marek  11 GF Red River 21-04.50 20-07.75  0.3  
8 Jacob Vigesaa  11 Bismarck 20-07.50 20-00.75  1.8  
9 Taylor Daniel  11 Century 20-11.25 20-00.00  0.4  

10 Jeff Welk  12 Bismarck St. Mary's 20-10.75 19-11.75  1.6  
11 Jaime Heinen  10 West Fargo 21-09.25 19-09.25  0.8  
12 Josh Satterfield  12 GF Central 20-02.00 19-08.50  0.1  
13 Devin Schirado  11 Bismarck 22-06.50 19-05.25  2.6  
14 Carrington Adams  10 GF Central 20-10.00 18-09.75  0.2  
15 Dylan Jechort  10 Minot 20-02.00 18-04.00  1.6  

 
Event 57  Boys Triple Jump Div A

Overall: 46-09 * 1998 Mike Backes, GF Red River

State: 46-09 ! 1998 Mike Backes, GF Red River

Bowl: 46-04.75 B 2001 Chad Oukrop, Dickinson

YrName School FinalsSeed Wind

Finals

1 Nick Williams  12 West Fargo 45-05.75 45-05.50  0.9  
2 Michael Reiner  12 West Fargo 41-09.00 43-04.25  2.7  
3 Paul Shafer  11 GF Central 42-05.50 43-02.50  0.4  
4 Devin Schirado  11 Bismarck 43-07.00 43-01.75  0.3  
5 Dayton Marek  11 GF Red River 42-00.25 42-03.00  2.3  
6 Matt Johnson  12 Jamestown 42-04.50 42-01.00  1.1  
7 Taylor Daniel  11 Century 41-02.50 41-10.00  2.5  
8 Josh Satterfield  12 GF Central 42-07.00 41-05.25  2.4  
9 Kameron Wingenbach  12 Century 42-06.00 40-11.25  1.0  

10 Jacob Vigesaa  11 Bismarck 40-09.50 40-08.75  +0.0  
11 Jamison Kath  11 Fargo Davies 41-07.50 40-06.00  2.0  
12 Alex Cundiff  11 Williston 42-02.25 40-02.00  +0.0  



NDHSAA Championship Meet Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  15:57 PM  1/25/2012  Page 11

Results
 
Event 61  Boys Shot Put Div A

Overall: 64-01 * 1987 Howard Hausauer, Bismarck

State: 64-01 ! 1987 Howard Hausauer, Bismarck

Bowl: 59-02 B 2008 Seth Wisthoff, Glenburn

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Justin Dvorak  12 Dickinson 52-02.00 54-08.50  
 2 Conrad Schwarzkopf  11 Century 52-03.00 50-08.00  
 3 Jordan Thoreson  11 Jamestown 49-09.00 49-11.00  
 4 Dexter Werner  11 Bismarck 51-02.00 49-04.00  
 5 Nick Nelson  12 Bismarck 49-09.00 49-02.00  
 6 Austin Hibl  12 Dickinson 52-06.00 48-07.00  
 7 Brad Kepler  12 Fargo South 50-03.00 48-00.00  
 8 Levi Keck  12 Dickinson 50-03.00 47-10.00  
 9 Keith Fugleberg  11 Fargo South 47-08.00 47-06.00  
 10 Jeff Simpson  12 GF Central 46-08.25 46-09.00  
 11 Evan Mahar  12 GF Red River 45-06.50 45-07.00  
 12 Bryan Bjerk  10 GF Red River 48-10.50 42-07.00  
 13 Brandon Zahradka  11 GF Central 45-10.00 42-00.00  

 
Event 65  Boys Discus Throw Div A

Overall: 185-07 * 1999 Seth Helgeson, Bismarck

State: 185-07 ! 1999 Seth Helgeson, Bismarck

Bowl: 184-08 B 1999 Seth Helgeson, Bismarck

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Conrad Schwarzkopf  11 Century 162-10 159-07  
 2 Brad Kepler  12 Fargo South 155-01 148-10  
 3 Porter Williams  11 Minot 152-01 145-00  
 4 Bryan Bjerk  10 GF Red River 158-11 144-06  
 5 Jaden Friedt   9 Bismarck 148-01 143-05  
 6 Brandon Zahradka  11 GF Central 162-02 143-02  
 7 Brett Gehring  11 Bismarck 149-09 139-07  
 8 Nate Willer  11 Jamestown 157-00 139-00  
 9 Keith Fugleberg  11 Fargo South 135-00 138-03  
 10 Austin Hibl  12 Dickinson 147-02 134-09  
 11 Zach Winkler  11 GF Red River 130-07 133-02  
 12 Dexter Werner  11 Bismarck 154-00 130-06  
 13 Aaron Perez  12 Century 155-11 129-09  
 14 Marcus Jahner  12 Bismarck 150-02 129-01  
 15 Michael Krause  12 GF Central 149-02 127-00  
 16 Jordan Thoreson  11 Jamestown 141-04 124-01  
 17 Joey Halgrimson  11 Valley City 130-04 109-01  
 18 Alex McDonald  12 GF Central 139-02 109-00  
 --- Levi Keck  12 Dickinson 137-09 ND  

 
Event 69  Boys Javelin Throw Div A

Overall: 208-03 * 2004 Riley Dolezal, Stanley/Powers Lake

State: 201-10 ! 2007 Paul Hoplin, GF Red River

Bowl: 212-08 B 2001 Chad Oukrop, Dickinson

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Brock Larson  12 Fargo South 169-04 176-03  
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Finals ...   (Event 69  Boys Javelin Throw Div A)
YrName School FinalsSeed

 2 John Hoplin  10 GF Red River 176-09 171-03  
 3 Dexter Werner  11 Bismarck 181-05 167-07  
 4 Quinn Baumann  11 GF Red River 174-01 165-02  
 5 Devin Coyle  11 Mandan 172-08 164-03  
 6 Jon Carlson  12 GF Central 169-10 162-08  
 7 Justin Dvorak  12 Dickinson 174-07 159-06  
 8 Chad Goering  11 GF Central 165-08 157-05  
 9 Robert Dohner  11 Century 165-05 152-07  
 10 Caleb Mattila  10 West Fargo 166-03 149-02  
 11 Jake Watson  11 Mandan 164-07 148-06  
 12 Ryan Yates  12 Dickinson 150-06 143-03  
 13 Evan Mahar  12 GF Red River 173-01 140-11  
 14 Jordan Bishoff  10 West Fargo 166-08 125-04  

 
Event 73  Boys Pole Vault Div A

Overall: 15-06 * 5/27/2011 Brock Larson, Fargo South

State: 15-06 ! 5/27/2011 Brock Larson, Fargo South

Bowl: 15-02.50 B 2010 Brock Larson, Fargo South

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Brock Larson  12 Fargo South 16-00.00 15-06.00 *  
 2 Alex Koppy  12 Mandan 13-06.00 14-00.00  
 3 Adam Grimsley  12 Dickinson 13-00.00 13-00.00  
 4 Cameron Dostert  12 Minot 12-06.00 J13-00.00  
 5 Grant Mjelstad  11 Fargo North 12-06.00 12-06.00  
 5 Robert Dohner  11 Century 12-06.00 12-06.00  
 7 Ben Johnson  11 GF Red River 13-00.00 12-00.00  
 8 Alec Ouradnik  10 Century 12-00.00 J12-00.00  
 9 Justin Zinke  11 Bismarck 12-06.00 11-06.00  
 9 Paul Viland  11 Valley City 11-06.00 11-06.00  
 11 Tony Hanson  12 Fargo South 11-06.00 11-00.00  
 11 Alex Torrey  11 GF Central 12-09.00 11-00.00  
 --- Jack Abfalter   9 Century 12-06.00 NH  
 --- Tom Fisher  11 GF Central 11-06.00 NH  

 

Men - Div A - Team Rankings - 19 Events Scored

1) Bismarck 194 2) Century 93.5

3) West Fargo 90 4) GF Red River 59

5) Dickinson 57 6) Fargo North 51.5

7) Fargo South 47 8) GF Central 38

9) Bismarck St. Mary's 30 10) Mandan 28

11) Minot 19 12) Fargo Davies 13

13) Jamestown 11 14) Williston 9

15) Wahpeton 1
 

Men - Div B - Team Rankings - 19 Events Scored

1) Central Cass 52 2) Lisbon 45

3) Velva/Drake-Anamoose 36 4) Rugby 35

4) Harvey/Wells County 35 6) New Town 34

6) Cavalier 34 8) Watford City 33
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9) Milnor/Wynd/Lidg 31 10) Sargent County 30

11) Langdon/Munich 29 12) Parshall 28

13) Beulah 24 14) Grafton 23

15) Barnes Co North 17 16) Carrington 16

16) Kindred 16 18) Williams County 15

19) Hankinson/Fairmount 14 20) Bottineau 13

20) Dickinson Trinity 13 22) Thompson 12

22) Stanley/Powers Lake 12 24) Hazen 11

24) South Border 11 26) Garrison/Max 10

26) Park River/Ford-L/A-E 10 28) Southern McLean 9

28) Fargo Oak Grove 9 28) Maple Valley/Enderlin 9

28) Mott-Regent 9 32) Center-Stanton 8

32) Larimore 8 34) Oakes 7

34) Killdeer 7 36) Hettinger/Scranton 6

36) Heart River 6 38) Surrey 5

38) Beach 5 40) Bowman County 3

41) Divide County 2 41) Des Lacs-Burlington 2

41) Griggs Co Cent/Midkota 2 41) Northern Cass 2

41) Ellendale 2 46) Kidder County 1


